& . P PY

® BELLSOUTH
Sollbenih Tolpsommmmisntions, lne. 904 IN-T700 A M Losbenie
Surte 400 Fau 004 IN-807) Raguistory Vice Pramdem
150 South Monros Stret
Talshassas, Foride Y2N1-1558
January §, 1998
Qgoox-TP

Mrs. Bisaca S. Bayo | ORIGINAL

Director, Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Comenission

2340 Stumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahagsee, Florida 32399

Re: Approval of an Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement Negotiated by BellSouth
Telecommunications, inc. ("BellSouth”) and Florida RSA #1B [Naples) Limited Partnership
pursuant to Sections 251, 252 and 271 of the Telecommunications Act of 1996

Dear Mrs. Bayo:

Pursuant 1o section 252(c) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996, BellSouth and Florida
RSA #1B [Naples] Limited Purtnership arc submitting to the Florida Public Service Commission
an amendment (0 their negotiated agreement for the interconnection of their networks, the
upbundling of specific network clements offered by BeliSouth and the resale of BellSouth's
telecommunications services t0 Florida RSA 21D [Napics] Limited Partnership. The original
agreement was filed on July 8, 1997 in Docket 970835-TP.

Pursuant (0 section 252(¢) of the Act, the Comenission is charged with approving or
rejecting the negotisted agreement between BellSouth and Florids RSA #1B [Naples] Limised
Partnership within 90 days of its submission. The Act provides thai ihe Commission may only
rcject such an agreement if it finds that the agreement or any portion of the agreement
WMaMWmnmwmeummﬂn

of the agreement or any portion of the sgreement is not consistent with the
public inscrest, convenience and necessity. Both parties aver that neither of these reasons exist
as (0 the agreement they have negotiated and therefore, arc very hopeful cthat the Commission
shall approve their agrcement.

Very truly yours,

et

DOCUMENT NI'MAER -DATE
807y Ji-68
FPSC-RECGRDS/REPORTING




CMRS0018
FIRST AMENDMENT

TO

INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT BETWEEN
FLORIDA RSA #IB (NAPLES) LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AND BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. (“BellSouth™

WHEREAS, purvasnt 10 sections 251 and 252 of the Telecommunications Act of 1996,
Florida RSA #1B (Naples) Limited Partnership and BeilSouth entered into an interconnection
agrosment (the “Agresment™) for the ress, terms, and conditions of the exchange of inaffic
between the pertias %0 be effective March 1, 1997;

WHEREAS, the Agresment was approved by the Florida Public Service Commission on
Septamber 2), 1997;

WHEREAS, the Agresment provided for an initial LATA-wide Additive that was included
in Type | snd Type 2A rases, subject 10 further negotistion by the parties; and

WHEREAS, Florids RSA #1B (Napies) Limited Parmership and BellSouth have™
negotiated o final LATA-wids Additive ss set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in considerstion of the mutual provisions cootained herein and
other good and valusbls congiderstion, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hercby
ascknowledged, Florida RSA #1B (Naples) Limited Partnership and BellSouth bereby covenant
and agree a3 follows:

1. Section V of the Agresment is hereby revised 1o read s follows:
V. Moedificstion of Rates

The LATA-wide Additive reflected in Attachment B-1 for Type | and Type 2A rates is
intended to compensate BellSouth for edditions! transport and other costs associated with
transporting and terminating Local Teaflic throughout 8 LATA instead of only within local
calling aress o8 defined by the Commission ss of the Effective Date. From the Effective Date
unti! the expirstion or termiastion of the Agresment, the LATA-wide Additive shall be the rate
per minute in sach state as sst forth (n Attachment B-1 (Amended). The parties shall make the
adjustment, or “tros-up” described in the original Section V of the Agresment for the purpose of
spplying the finsl LATA-wide Additive back 10 the Effactive Dute of the Agresment.



& . ® @

2. Anachment B-1 of the Agresment is heveby revised and replaced with Attiachment
B-1 (Ameaded) sppended heveto and mede a part hereof.

3. The parties agres that except as specifically modified by this Amendment all
other provisions of the Agresment sball remain in full force and effect.

4, The parties further agres that either or both of the parties is authorized to submit
this Ameadment 10 the Commission or other reguistory body baving jurisdiction over the subject
matter of this Amendment for approvel subject 10 Section 252(s) of the Telecommunications Act
of 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties barwto bave caused this Amendment to be
executed by their respuctive duly suihorised representatives oa the dete indicated beiow.

Florida RSA #1B (Naples) Limited Partecship
91', G.P. GIE Mobilnet of Tempa Incorporsted

Bﬁw By:
et NDEEY BTRROVEH
:DVA‘ f—&‘o ANAGE MENT
DATE:_\;;C;:_“.) DATE:, HY
ly*ilqu‘ﬁ é 4551 m'
Laura E. B ’ tant retary




ATTACEBMENT B-1{Amended)

(All rates are Pex Minane of Use)

Floride (Effective March 1, 1997)
Type | (End Office Swisched): 003776  (Inchedes LATAwide Additive of .000516)
Type 2A (Tendem Switched): 003776  (Inchudes LATAwide Additive of .000516)
Type 2B (Dedicated Ead Office): 002






